‘ B T N o l\/e
SRR TR Rece MAY 24 2017

At i
MAY 31 2 iy 05 2017 ,
| WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS HNTB Corporation
Q y 1 i . . . <N KOC
Y B CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: L4738 Corporation
T Round Ropk
1. CONTRACTOR Jimmy Evans Construction Project: ____1607-102
Pearson Ranch
2 Change Order Work Limils. Sta 30400 to Sta. 98+00 Roadway: _Road Extension
3 Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects)’ Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4 Reasons. 2C (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the werk being revised:

2C: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed). This Change
Order revises the pay items for the intersection tie-in work at Neenah Avenue and Pearson Ranch Road. The tie-in location was
|adjusted 25' to provide a smcoth profile through the intersection This change extends the limits of Neenah reconstruction west of
Pearson Ranch Road.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with items: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 60 & 62

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the conlract are attached: O VYes No
9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A__ No _N/A . Special Specification Item N/A _ are attached
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

Tha cemractor must sign the Change Ortler and by doing $9. &graes 1o waive The followlng information must be provided
any and al clonms far agditianal compensatian due 10 any and all other
uxpenses. acditonal changeas for time. oveihead and DIof!, or losS of : R .
lromensation as a iesutt of this change Time Ext. #. —'ilb— Days added onthis CO. __ 0
Amount added by this change order: __$11,653.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date 9[7-‘{ / !
(M
By~ oA
N
TypediPrinted Name [Rovinie Pueucyz
Typed/Printed Title lousti Makg,
I§$‘7OMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
/- ?/ County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
P . lﬂ ] \—;7;-” s /g4/{J O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/
/
% / /;{//7 < /? // . County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
Y / /7 / /20 O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Program Manager </ Date
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
City Engineer Date
SE-17-77
Design Engineer's Seal: ounty Judge Date
& APPROVED

see altached plan sheels



Pearson Ranch Road Extension Final WW Quantity Revisions

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 Project # 1607-102
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract Items:
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY| ADD or NEW
REVISED (DEDUCT)
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT| UNIT PRICE QUANTITY| ITEM COST QUANTITY | QUANTITY ITEMCOST UNDERRUN
104-6015  |[REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) SY $15.00 234 $3,510.00 34.00 268.00 $4,020.00 $510.00
104-6022 |REMOWNG CONC (CURB & GUTTER) LF $9.00 269 $2,421.00 116.00 384.00 $3,456.00 $1,035.00
110-6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CcY $8.00 14,787 $118,296.00 177.00 14,964.00 $119,712.00 $1,416.00
160-WC02 |FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SY $2.00 11,834 $23,668.00 83.00 11,917.00 $23,834.00 $166.00
247-6044 FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 4)(FNL POS) cY $42.00 13,604 $571,368.00 §2.00 13,686.00 $574,812.00 $3,444.00
310-6027 PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P) GAL $3.20 6,369 $20,380.80 49.00 6,418.00 $20,637.60 $156.80
316-6242 AGGR (TY-PD GR-6 SAC-B) cY $100.00 188 $18,800.00 1.50 189.50 $18,950.00 $150.00
316-6413 ASPH (AC-15P, HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P) GAL $3.20 7,961 $25,475.20 61.00 8,022.00 $25,670.40 $195.20
341-6027 D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C PG70-22 TON $80.00 7,324 $685,920.00 56.00 7,380.00 $590,400.00 $4,480.00
TOTALS $1,369,839.00 $1,381,392.00 $11,663.00

Page 1 of 1



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Reuvising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience S5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pearson Ranch Road Extension
Williamson County Project No. 1607-102

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides payment for additional work by the Contractor for
intersection tie-in work at Neenah Avenue and Pearson Ranch Road. The tie-in location
was adjusted 25' to provide a smooth profile through the intersection. This extended the
limits of reconstruction of Neenah west of Pearson Ranch Road. Removal of existing
sidewalks, curb & gutter, and rebuilding the pavement section were required to make
the grades at the intersection drain properly and for the intersection to ride safely.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $11,553.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $4,435,110.07. The original Contract amount was
$4,516,178.77. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $81,068.70 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 1.80% net decrease in the Contract cost.
Zero days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



QY0Y HONVY NOSHV3d |
O A or TN k)
NOSRVITIM Sav_| swvaGl |
A = nvis
[T 201-100L 9
% o ¥

NOISNALG QYON HONVY NOSUV3d
ALNNOD NOSHVITIIM

#1490 ¥4 L33KS

371404d B NV'1d INNIAY HYNIIN

RN VIO HINING L) 116 LHOE AN O
PG ON IR el
W03 Hapgemcny RuuUnY A
L62-425 (2150 XV4
oez-42¢ (T15) 14k ®
9rLaL SVXIL RUSOV
wAmns
UVOR SIAVD 434 £0I¢
siaisaing o staourduy

U] WY | weyduuun)

[ AONIPY ] T
iinias ut DO 1snipe ‘KSR QI 1931100 111013

B EIC|

1140 1S0M SAT VI MSIO0L 1snipY JLLiA

w/s) vmials
3NMYAUN3D L33US —— = —
3NN ININ3SY3 - — — — -
3NN AVA 30 LHON e e o e
YALIND B G¥ND  c—

LIGER-E0 ) —
ONFO37
U 05 zweuy
(1334N1)

IIWIS JiHdYYyO

/

N

/

S =b:L¥aA
05 =} ‘ZHOH
FIVOS IFNJ0dHd

00+2t 00+1L1 00+0L (
212 a3 S g% 33
88 38 bt bt 818 88
898
PN NN
we o e v\‘\“ —
28 ( nallesl 2s =22 1N
[ =3Ee =z £z 4
\ T Sl im - P~
iR y 2®
b1 (A G e 128 \v
28178l =8 =2
e B L) £g
a8 R & 36 A~
B NS . & 5.3
& ., 25
88 - ™ ==
adh 4
2D N
088 = EEE )
o
- =2
788 .\% \NM 4
B 23\
i 2z
758 m 4 ]
GE =2 4
998 -4 52
2 &
888 =
068
268
\}
14 90°ZL TOVY0L
“3AV HYN33)
NENL3Y 1Y Od
130029 '18'01+01

BYNI ONILSIX3 01 3
1Y.0077 '5L06V1S

N
3N IO0I HYIUBIAVHO

14 £9°6Y '88'¥E+01

b %@mﬂﬁ" HNO SNILSIX3 01 311
m I A P nwTseevs )
 ammeens ] P o 7
INNIAY AT 8.~¢6—w22w>< HNZIN = /mmagwr_xww o3l
§v'89+85°0Y HONVY NOS: [ 110001 'SL46V1S

3NIT 3OO NVIUIICVHO
17,9865 °C1°0p+0)

TeeXNeA3US Y (. Y

L1ZVEL'BLSP0L
“ “JAY HYN3I3IN

AR AR AN

/9_8 ONILSIX3 01 3U

11,0027 '5£+6 VIS

NYNLIY 171 3d
110027 '61°G1401

A 2 3. A

VL (82 00'Z) % 00'b4) @ POS I [SHY ‘025 80ed IUIOHd T NV INNIAY HYNIIN 00 0¥ Wd PZZZ ¥ LI0LIE 9160 W0F) I $L0D 4 PO B4 (SONINIIO QW ¥ LND d¥c LITULS LHEL Ud 30UMEA] UORonpasy :W-\lmlwri Aisd Cuwex)




Drawings Ph 2SHT-STREET PAP ONT & MED OPENINGS) dwg Pictied By. Curte L Mornes Oats 31772017 387 10 PM Layout. 51 PEARSON RANCH ROAD & NEENAH AVENUE (2) Page Sce: ANSI AA bived B (11.00x 17 00 Inc

S~

GRAPHIC SCALE
o 15 15

15 2
(INFEET)
tinch= 30 n
INi g | Y T - % s ~o TYPE 1 < CURB FLOW
= LOWLINE (PGL - 057 > g T CURB RAMPS e CURB & GUTTER
- ; T 50 ©n N —— = —— RIGHT OF WAY LNE
/ IE g ! 7 Ay A IR EASEMENT LINE
—— — — =T ﬂ‘; - — smEEEt GE?%UNE
— —RiD\ 1 SIDEWALK (S,
]
LAy 2 I 1l o
/'/‘ g ______ ‘
‘‘‘‘ " 19 a?""‘«‘e.,......
Y /{ T ﬁ«n- »*q -
/\/\/\/\/V\N\N\M/\/\/\/\f\,.\ i —~ | ]N\f\/'\/ % *'/..-—
POINT DESCRIPTION STA. orrser | OPOFCURBL - ore Qqﬁ“m‘m\(‘j
ELEV. SAWCUT LINE ! 86337 JaF
A P.C. RET. 5747253 | 42.00RT 881.03 — TN — NG m_'w/ b
B RIDGEPOINTRET. | 5749411 | 47.00RT | 880.67 | RIDGEPOINT @j @ \i‘? ”'e.é‘.a'
c P.T. RET. 58+07.53 71.91RT 879.76 j TS V"’B/n /\’1
D MATCH EXISTCURB | 58+07.65 | 112.00RT 878.01 |_/HA e r\/\/
3 MATCH EXISTCURB | 5849165 | 112.00RT 878.08 ,f/\/
F P.C. RET. 58+91.53 72.09RT 878.48 1 R3 [16-17 Adust TOCSW ELEVS west ot rt
G RIDGE POINTRET. | $8+409.17 | 52.00RT 878.55 | RIDGE POINT ) A2 p10-1f A TOCSW ELEVS pvu retarms
H P.T. RET. 59+21.53 | 42.00RT 878.05 1 oa] oare RRTn Ariov
! P.T. MEDIAN 5943512 [ 10.00RT 878.51 | i o~ /\’\M/-\/_\ C&ﬁ::%mlsﬂl:'Tm
J PCC MEDIAN 59+20.69 7.84RT 878.74 B m/—\/\r"\ 1103 BEE CAVES ROAD.
K MID MEDIAN 59+18.59 4.53RT 878.85 i1 0P OF CURE st
L MATCH EXIST 59+21.55 196RT 878.93 ! POINT | DESCRIPTION |  STA. OFFSET ELEV ° TEL 1 e
': xg&z:}:ﬂ :;:‘;;:g 1;?:70:: :i;; AA P.I. SIDEWALK | 58+98.65 [ 112.00RT | Match Exist s crnurghaa-allen com .
° MID MEDIAN 77823 aseLT aaL89 88 P... SIDEWALK | 59+04.65 | 112.00RT | Match Exist ©COPRKINT 31 CLNMNHAMALLEN, 18
P P.T. MEDIAN 57475.26 2.00LT 881.97 « P SIDEWALK | 58:99.30 | G6TSRT | 47840
a VATCH EXIST a5 | 112.00RT 7873 DD P.I SIDEWALK | 59+04.48 | 66.81RT | °878.48 PEARSON RANCH ROAD & NEENAH
R P T MEDIAN 804753 7L5aRT 79.22 EE P SIDEWALK | 59+16.62 | S6.50RT | °878.33 SOl CH RO El
= . - FF P..SIDEWALK [ 59+16.58 | S0.50RT | *878.25 AVENUE INTERSECTION DETAIL
s | uoueoan [ st [ @san | ena o6 p.sioEwaux 580005 | 1120087 | atcnbxt -
m P C. MEDIAN 813957 B5.13RT 278.99 HH P.I. SIDEWALK | 57+494.65 | 112.00RT | Match Exist SHEET2 OF9
v PCC MEDIAN 804165 70.69RT 479.22 I P SIDEWALK | 57+99.80 | 66.93RT | -879.98 WILLIAMSON COUNTY
w RIDGE POINT PVMT | 5840745 47.64 RT 879.84** | RIDGE POINT - P SIDEWALK| 5705151 1 (69571 :sao RANGH Row
X GRADEBKPVMT | 58+07.09 | 6691RT | 879.48"° |GRADEBREAK NOTE: * e i -ssu. [ 60710 \ F
Y RIDGEPOINTPVMT | 58+91.47 | 5163RT | 878.16** | RIDGE POINT SEE PLAN PROFILE SHEET & PLSDEWALK | 57.8253 | S050RT Lo ]
- — - FOR CURVE DATA. (*) Denotes sidewalk finished surface spot elevation. AUS WLLIAMSOR
{**) D topof p \/\/\-/\/\/\/ con =3 o HORRY
A N N N et O S A A PEARSON RS oA |




